N.24 2004 12.00 4077500440 SW GENER	ATION SERVICES #JOUG F.OOI	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	I COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	S ONLY Attny Docket No. 2000P20253WOUS	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	→	
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
IRIS OLTMANNS, appointed Custodian for Peter Tiemann,	Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
comatose		
	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: 80333, Muenchen , Germany	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: September 27, 2003 by Oltmanns		
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
tf this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution data of the application is: <u>N/A,</u> B. Patent No.(s)	
10/697,336 (filed 10/30/2003)		
10/03/,330 (filed 10/30/2003)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE	
Name: Elsa Keller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
Siemens Corporation	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Intellectual Property Department	0. B	
Street Address:	Deposit account number:	
_170 Wood Avenue South	19-2179	
City: Iselin State: NJ Zip: 08830	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
John P. Musone Name of Person Signing	Mune 24, 2004 Signature Date	
	over sheet attachments and documents. IO	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

document ID No: 102596064 700093970

PATENT

REEL: 014774 FRAME: 0663

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	7 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1_10-30:03	Attny Docket No. 2000P20253WOUS
Tab settings Tab the Heavest Commission of Eq. (1025)	596064 ss: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademan	is: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): ,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Peter Tiemann (via Irls Ottmanns as custodian of Peter Tiemann)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft OCCUPATION OF THE PROPERTY OF T
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: 80333, Muenchen State: Zip:
☐ Other	
Execution Date: September 27, 2003 by Oltmanns October 15, 2000 (Custodian Appt. certified translation of same enclosed herewith)	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion, the execution data of the application is: October 30, 2003 B. Patent No.(s)
10 (697336 Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: Elsa Keller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
Siemens Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Intellectual Property Department	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
170 Wood Avenue South	19-2179
DE BYTHHEIIN 00000113 192179 St0697336 Zip: 08830	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THE OPA OF
21 40.00 0A DO NOT US	E I FIIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor is a true copy of the original document.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

IDNR: 2589 / V: 99-1,00 / B:Val

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Peter Tiemann

residing at:

residing at:

Oberdorf 14 58452 Witten GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in MUNICH, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) HEAT SHIELD ARRANGEMENT FOR A HOT-GAS CONDUCTING COMPONENT, IN PARTICULAR FOR STRUCTURAL PIECES OF GAS TURBINES AND METHOD FOR PRODUCTION OF SAID ARRANGEMENT

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2000P20253WOUS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements: 014774 FRAME: 0665

(type name)

2

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: Se lember 27,2003	Dris admanas
Witnesses: Ingle Wilmer (type name) In ye Oltman Witnesses: Reiner Oltman (type name) Reiner Oltm.	
Date:	<u></u>
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date;	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:	DATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Peter Tiemann

residing at:

residing at:

Oberdorf 14 58452 Witten GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in MUNICH, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) HEAT SHIELD ARRANGEMENT FOR A HOT-GAS CONDUCTING COMPONENT, IN PARTICULAR FOR STRUCTURAL PIECES OF GAS TURBINES AND METHOD FOR PRODUCTION OF SAID ARRANGEMENT

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2000P20253WOUS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

(type name)

2

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Iris Oltmanns, appointed Custodian
	for Peter Tiemann, comatose
Date: <u>Se_len.he-</u> 27,2003	Dris COX MAGAINS
3,75000	Peter Tiemann
Witnesses: Vry 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	2. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 1
(type name) Tronger 127100 wer	49 B
Witnesses: Asing Comments (type name) Reinger UCCon d	- ")
(type name) Rainer Ultima	97 PF 3
Date:	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Date:	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	



I, Clive Edward MANN BA,

translator to RWS Group plc, of Europa House, Marsham Way, Gerrards Cross, Buckinghamshire, England, hereby declare that I am conversant with the English and German languages and am a competent translator thereof. I declare further that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct translation of the accompanying document in the German language.



C. E. MANN

I do hereby certify that this document)
is signed by CLIVE EDWARD MANN)
for and on behalf of RWS Group plc)
at Gerrards Cross, Buckinghamshire)
on the 25th day of November 2002)

Morrigha

PETER DAVID WILKINSON
NOTARY PUBLIC OF GERRARDS CROSS ENGLAND

Case No .: 10 XVII T 542

[seal]

Please quote in all correspondence

Appointment

Name:

Mrs Iris Oltmanns

Date of birth:

05.12.1968

is appointed

[signature of Iris Oltmanns]

as custodian

of

Peter Tiemann

born on

February 02, 1967.

The scope of duties comprises:

- healthcare
- right to determine residence
- residential matters
- care of property
- · representation in dealings with the authorities, insurance companies and health insurance funds
- matters relating to entry into residential care.

The following declarations of intent by the person concerned require the consent of the custodian:

J.

The custodian represents the person concerned within the scope of duties both in and out of court.

On termination of office, this certificate is to be returned to the guardianship court.

Witten, 10.15.2000

District Court

[signature]

stamp of the

District Court

Certified

[stamp of the District Court of Witten]

(Kreft) Registrar

of Witten] (Werly) [signature] as Registrar

to the Court Court Clerk

VS 5 a Appointment of custodian (Sections 1897, 1900 German Civil Code)

Geschäfts-Nr.: 10 XVII T 542

Bitte bei allen Schreiben angeben!



Bestellung

Name:

Frau Iris Oltmanns

Geburtsdatum:

12.05.1968

ist

für

Peter Tiemann

geboren am

02. Februar 1967

zur Betreuerin

bestellt.

Der Aufgabenkreis umfaßt:

- Gesundheitsfürsorge
- Aufenthaltsbestimmungsrecht
- · .Wohnungsangelegenheiten
- Vermögenssorge
- Vertretung gegenüber Behörden, Versicherungen, Kranken- und Pflegekassen
- Heimaufnahmeangelegenheiten.

Folgende Willenserklärungen de Betroffenen bedürfen der Einwilligung de Betreuer:

Die Betreuerin vertritt den Betroffenen im Rahmen des Aufgabenkreises gerichtlich und außergerichtlich.

Nach Beendigung des Amtes ist diese Urkunde an das Vormundschaftsgericht zurückzugeben.

Witten, // S Amtsgericht

Antisgenon

(Kreft)

Rechtspflegerin

Beglaubigt

als Urkundsbeamtin der Geschäftsstelle

PATENT

REEL: 014774 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 06/24/2004 1997

12: 7 x 37 BGD)